Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT
July Calendar Year to Date
2003 2002 % Change 2003 2002 % Change

09,319

136

217,455

3,617,420
4,636,356

0
8,253,776

699,687
953,208
0
1,652,895

4,317,107
5,589,564

0
9,906,671

2,164
4,842
2,189
1.011
10,206

105,925
104,643
210,568

3,110,321
4,396,228

0
7,506,549

612,785
891,607
0
1,504,392

3,723,106
5,287,835

0
9,010,941

3,107
3,491
3,654
1,044
11,296

3.20%
3.34%
3.27%

16.30%
5.46%

9.95%

14.18%
6.91%

9.87%

15.95%
5.71%

9.94%

-30.35%
38.70%
-40.09%
-3.16%
-9.65%

685,189 664,433
682,581 660.770
1,367,770 1,325,203

23,686,443 22,633,425
29,921,205 32,005,912

856,038 628,780
54,463,686 55,268,117

5,347,922 5,139,998
6,729,440 8,627,262
0 0
12,077,362 13,767,260

29,034,365 27,773,423
36,650,645 40,633,174

856,038 628,780
66,541,048 69,035,377

15,146 20,347
31,087 23,679
17,325 27,388

6.916 7,119
70,474 78,533

3.12%
3.30%
3.21%

4.65%
-6.51%
36.14%
-1.46%

4.05%
-22.00%

-12.27%

4.54%
-9.80%
36.14%
-3.61%

-25.56%
31.29%
-36.74%
-2.85%
-10.26%




