RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	July			Calendar Year to Date			
	2003	2002	% Change		2003	2002	% Change
Passengers							
England	100 210	105 025	2 200/		695 190	664 422	2 420/
Enplaned	109,319	105,925	3.20%		685,189	664,433	3.12%
Deplaned	<u>108,136</u>	<u>104,643</u>	3.34%		<u>682,581</u>	660,770 4 335 303	3.30%
Total	217,455	210,568	3.27%		1,367,770	1,325,203	3.21%
Freight							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	3,617,420	3,110,321	16.30%		23,686,443	22,633,425	4.65%
Deplaned	4,636,356	4,396,228	5.46%		29,921,205	32,005,912	-6.51%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	00,0		856,038	628,780	36.14%
Total	8,253,776	7,506,549	9.95%		54,463,686	55,268,117	-1.46%
	3,200,110	1,000,000			3 1,100,000	00,200,111	
Mail							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	699,687	612,785	14.18%		5,347,922	5,139,998	4.05%
Deplaned	953,208	891,607	6.91%		6,729,440	8,627,262	-22.00%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,652,895	1,504,392	9.87%		12,077,362	13,767,260	-12.27%
Total Cargo							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	4,317,107	3,723,106	15.95%		29,034,365	27,773,423	4.54%
Deplaned	5,589,564	5,287,835	5.71%		36,650,645	40,633,174	-9.80%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>856,038</u>	628,780	36.14%
Total	9,906,671	9,010,941	9.94%		66,541,048	69,035,377	-3.61%
Aircraft Operations							
Aircrait Operations							
Air Carrier	2,164	3,107	-30.35%		15,146	20,347	-25.56%
Air Taxi	4,842	3,491	38.70%		31,087	23,679	31.29%
General Aviation	2,189	3,654	-40.09%		17,325	27,388	-36.74%
Military	<u>1,011</u>	1,044	-3.16%		<u>6,916</u>	7,119	-2.85%
Total	10,206	11,296	-9.65%		70,474	78,533	-10.26%